508876319 11/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI640106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.	11/15/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hangzhou Jingu Avatar Co. Ltd	
Street Address:	No. 1, Huazhu Road, Changkou Town, Fuyang District	
City:	Hangzhou, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16499277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087998687

Email: amy.sun@thesuniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Sun
Address Line 1: PO BOX 2834

Address Line 4: SARATOGA, CALIFORNIA 95070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PN90705ZJJG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy SUN
SIGNATURE:	Amy SUN
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=US-Assignment Deed#page1.tiff

PATENT 508876319 REEL: 069309 FRAME: 0628

Docket No.: PN90705ZJJG

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.**, a Chinese company at NO. 1181 Gongyuanxi Road, Fuyang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, 311400, China is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application **No.16/499,277**, filed on <u>September 29</u>, 2019, entitled

MANUFACTURING METHODS FOR WHEEL RIM, SPOKE AND STEEL WHEEL AND STEEL WHEEL FORMED BY METHODS

and the invention therein described and claimed:

AND WHEREAS, <u>Hangzhou Jingu Avatar Co. Ltd</u> (hereinafter Assignee), a Chinese company at <u>No. 1, Huazhu Road, Changkou Town, Fuyang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.** has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.**, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND **ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.** herewith authorizes the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

For: ZHEJIANG JINGU CO. LTD.

Fengfeng SUN Signature

Fengfeng SUN / President

Typed Name / Title

2024.11.15

Date

PATENT REEL: 069309 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 11/18/2024